



| POS  | QTY | PARTNUMBER | BESKRIVELSE             | DESCRIPTION            |
|------|-----|------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| 1-3  | 1   | 800303     | REKYLSTARTER 18,5 CM    | RECOILSTARTER          |
| 1-3  | 1   | 800303A    | REKYLSTARTER 17,5 CM    | RECOLISTARTER          |
| 4    | 3   | 800153     | SKRUE M6X8              | SCREW M6X8             |
| 5-12 | 1   | 800303     | REKYLSTARTER 18,5 CM    | RECOILSTARTER          |
| 5-12 |     | 800303A    | REKYLSTARTER 17,5 CM    | RECOLISTARTER          |
| 13   | 1   | 800162     | BLÆSEHUS                | FAN COVER              |
| 14   | 4   | 800163     | BOLT M6X10              | BOLT M6X10             |
| 15   | 4   | 800164     | SKRUE M6X16             | SCREW M6X16            |
| 16   | 1   | 800165     | METALRAMME              | FRAME                  |
| 17   | 4   | 800166     | GUMMIOPHÆNG             | RUBBER ABSORBER        |
| 18   | 4   | 800167     | MØTRIK M8               | NUT M8                 |
| 19   | 1   | 800168     | PAKDÅSE SORT T5 D40 H25 | OIL SEAL               |
| 20   | 1   | 800169     | PANEL KOMPLET           | PANEL ASSEMBLY         |
| 20A  | 1   | 800304     | HUS FOR PANEL           | PANELHOUSING           |
| 21   | 1   | 800170     | KRUMTAPHUS              | CRANKCASE              |
| 22   | 1   | 800171     | BUNDSKRUE               | DRAIN PLUGH            |
| 23   | 1   | 800172     | PAKNING                 | GASKET                 |
| 24   | 1   | 405234     | KUGLELEJE 6205 52X25X15 | BALL BEARING 6205      |
| 25   | 1   | 800174     | NOT 4X6.5X16            | KEY 4X6.5X16           |
| 26   | 1   | 800175     | KRUMTAP MED TANDHJUL    | CRANKSHAFT W SPROCKET  |
| 27   | 2   | 800176     | BOLT                    | BOLT                   |
| 28   | 1   | 800177     | LEJEOVERFALD            | CONNECTING ROD CAP     |
| 29   | 1   | 800178     | PAKNING                 | GASKET                 |
| 30   | 1   | 800179     | OLIEPIND                | OIL CAP                |
| 31   | 1   | 800180     | BOLT M6X10              | BOLT M6X10             |
| 32   | 1   | 800181     | O-RING                  | O-RING                 |
| 33   | 1   | 800182     | PLADE                   | WIRE COMPRESSING PLATE |
| 34   | 2   | 800183     | BOLT M6X12              | BOLT M6X12             |
| 35   | 1   | 800184     | OLIEALARM               | OIL LEVEL GAUGE        |
| 36   | 4   | 800185     | BOLT M8X35              | BOLT M8X35             |
| 37   | 1   | 800186     | BOLT M6X12              | BOLT M6X12             |
| 38   | 1   | 800187     | SKIVE M6                | WASHER 6               |
| 39   | 1   | 800188     | SKIVE M6                | WASHER 6               |
| 40   | 1   | 800189     | ROTOR                   | ROTOR                  |
| 41   | 1   | 800190     | LEJE                    | BEARING                |
| 42   | 1   | 800191     | STATOR                  | STATOR                 |
| 43   | 1   | 800192     | STATORDÆKSEL            | STATOR COVER           |
| 44   | 1   | 800193     | HUS                     | REAR FRAME             |
| 45   | 1   | 800194     | PLADE                   | WIRE COMPRESSING PLATE |
| 46   | 4   | 800195     | BOLT M6X103             | BOLT M6X103 (88)       |
| 47   | 1   | 800196     | ENDEDÆKSEL              | REAR COVER             |
| 48   | 2   | 800197     | BOLT M6X10              | BOLT M6X10             |
| 49   | 1   | 800198     | BESLAG                  | WIRE RACK              |
| 50   | 3   | 800199     | SKRUE                   | SCREW                  |
| 51   | 3   | 800200     | SKIVE                   | WASHER                 |
| 52   | 3   | 800201     | SKIVE                   | WASHER                 |
| 53   | 1   | 800202     | BOLT                    | BOLT                   |
| 54   | 1   | 800203     | KRUMTAPDÆKSEL           | CRANKCASE COVER        |
| 55   | 1   | 800204     | SPLIT                   | PIN                    |
| 56   | 1   | 800205     | VÆGT                    | WEIGHT                 |

| POS | QTY | PARTNUMBER | BESKRIVELSE           | DESCRIPTION           |
|-----|-----|------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| 57  | 1   | 800206     | KLEMME                | CLIP                  |
| 58  | 1   | 800207     | SKIVE                 | WASHER                |
| 59  | 1   | 800208     | AKSEL                 | SHAFT                 |
| 60  | 1   | 800209     | KRAVE                 | COLLAR                |
| 61  | 1   | 800210     | BOLT M6X12            | BOLT M6X12            |
| 62  | 1   | 800211     | GNISTFANG             | SPARK ARRESTER SCREEN |
| 63  | 1   | 800212     | SKIVE                 | WASHER                |
| 64  | 1   | 800213     | SPÆNDEBÅND            | BAND                  |
| 65  | 1   | 800214     | MELLEMSTYKKE          | MUFFLER CUP           |
| 66  | 2   | 800215     | SHOCKPROOF BAR        | SHOCKPROOF BAR        |
| 67  | 1   | 800216     | DÆKSEL FOR Udstødning | MUFFLER COVER         |
| 68  | 2   | 800217     | BOLT M6X10            | BOLT M6X10            |
| 69  | 1   | 800218     | BOLT M6X12            | BOLT M6X12            |
| 70  | 1   | 800219     | DÆKSEL                | AIR SHROUD            |
| 71  | 4   | 800220     | BOLT M6X16            | BOLT M6X16            |
| 72  | 1   | 800221     | CYLINDER HEAD COVER   | CYLINDER HEAD COVER   |
| 73  | 1   | 800222     | PAKNING               | GASKET                |
| 74  | 1   | 800223     | BREATHER ASSEMBLY     | BREATHER ASSEMBLY     |
| 75  | 1   | 800224     | PAKNING               | GASKET                |
| 76  | 2   | 800225     | LÅSEMØTRIK            | LOCKNUT               |
| 77  | 2   | 800226     | JUSTERING             | ADJUSTER              |
| 78  | 2   | 800227     | ARM                   | ARM                   |
| 79  | 2   | 800228     | BOLT M8X65            | BOLT M8X65            |
| 80  | 1   | 800229     | UDSTØDNING            | MUFFLER               |
| 81  | 2   | 800230     | BOLT                  | BOLT                  |
| 82  | 2   | 800231     | SKIVE                 | WASHER                |
| 83  | 1   | 800232     | PUSH ROD GUIDE        | PUSH ROD GUIDE        |
| 84  | 2   | 800233     | PIND                  | ROD                   |
| 85  | 1   | 800234     | UDSTØDNINGSPAKNING    | EXHAUST GASKET        |
| 86  | 2   | 800235     | BOLT M6X28            | BOLT M6X28            |
| 87  | 2   | 800236     | MØTRIK M6             | NUT MU                |
| 88  | 1   | 800237     | UDSTØDNINGSVENTIL     | EXHAUST VALVE         |
| 89  |     | 800238     | DOWEL PIN             | DOWEL PIN             |
| 90  | 1   | 800239     | PAKNING               | GASKET                |
| 91  | 3   | 800240     | STEMPELRING           | PISTON RING           |
| 92  | 1   | 800241     | STEMPEL               | PISTON                |
| 93  | 1   | 800242     | GEAR                  | FLYWEIGHT GEAR        |
| 94  | 2   | 800243     | KLEMME                | PISTON PIN CLIP       |
| 95  | 1   | 800244     | KRYDSPIND             | PISTON PIN            |
| 96  | 1   | 800245     | PLEJLSTANG            | CONNECTING ROD        |
| 97  | 1   | 800246     | KNASTAKSEL            | CAMSHAFT              |
| 98  | 2   | 800247     | VENTILLØFTER          | VALVE LIFTER          |
| 99  | 1   | 800248     | INDSUGNINGSVENTIL     | INTAKE VALVE          |
| 100 | 1   | 800249     | TOPSTYKKE             | CYLINDER HEAD         |
| 101 | 2   | 800250     | BOLT M6X87            | BOLT M6X87            |
| 102 | 2   | 800251     | VALVE OIL SEAL        | VALVE OIL SEAL        |
| 103 | 2   | 800252     | VENTILFJEDER          | VALVE SPRING          |
| 104 | 2   | 800253     | VENTILSÆDE            | VALVE RETAINER        |
| 105 | 2   | 800254     | VALVE COTTER          | VALVE COTTER          |
| 106 | 2   | 800255     | BOLT M8X45            | BOLT M8X45            |

| POS | QTY | PARTNUMBER | BESKRIVELSE            | DESCRIPTION           |
|-----|-----|------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| 107 | 1   | 800256     | UDLUFTNINGSSSLANGE     | BREATHER HOSE         |
| 108 | 1   | 800257     | TÆNDRØR                | SPARK PLUG            |
| 109 | 2   | 800258     | PAKNING                | GASKET                |
| 110 | 1   | 800259     | PLADE                  | PLATE                 |
| 111 | 1   | 800260     | KARBURATOR             | CARBURETOR            |
| 112 | 1   | 800261     | PAKNING                | GASKET                |
| 113 | 1   | 800262     | LUFTFILTERHUS          | AIRFILTER HOUSING     |
| 114 | 1   | 800263     | PLADE                  | PLATE                 |
| 115 | 1   | 800264     | MØTRIK M6              | NUT M6                |
| 116 | 1   | 800265     | PLADE                  | ELEMENT FITTING PLATE |
| 117 | 1   | 800266     | LUFTFILTER ELEMENT     | AIRFILTER ELEMENT     |
| 118 | 1   | 800267     | LUFTFILTERDÆKSEL       | AIRFILTER COVER       |
| 119 | 2   | 800268     | BOLT M6X12             | BOLT M6X12            |
| 120 | 2   | 800269     | BOLT M6X16             | BOLT M6X16            |
| 121 | 1   | 800270     | BOLT M6X12             | BOLT M6X12            |
| 122 | 1   | 800271     | SKRUE M6X35            | SCREW M6X35           |
| 123 | 1   | 800272     | FJEDER                 | SPRING                |
| 124 | 1   | 800273     | JUSTER ARM             | ADJUSTMENT ARM        |
| 125 | 1   | 800274     | BESLAG                 | ADJUST PLATE          |
| 126 | 1   | 800275     | FJEDER                 | SPRING                |
| 127 | 1   | 800276     | BOLT M6X30             | BOLT M6X30            |
| 128 | 1   | 800277     | TÆNDSPOLE              | IGNITION COIL         |
| 129 | 2   | 800278     | BOLT M6X20             | BOLT M6X20            |
| 130 | 1   | 800279     | REGULATOR              | GOVERNOR SHAFT        |
| 131 | 1   | 800280     | SKIVE                  | WASHER                |
| 132 | 1   | 800281     | SPLIT                  | CLIP                  |
| 133 | 1   | 800282     | PAKDÅSE SORT T4 D12 H6 | OIL SEAL              |
| 134 | 1   | 800283     | MØTRIK                 | NUT                   |
| 135 | 1   | 800284     | REGULATOR ARM          | GOVERNOR ARM          |
| 136 | 1   | 800285     | FORBINDER              | LINK ROD              |
| 137 | 1   | 800286     | KARBURATOR FJEDER      | CARBURATOR SPRING     |
| 138 | 4   | 800287     | SKIVE                  | WASHER                |
| 139 | 4   | 800288     | BOLT M6X12             | BOLT M6X12            |
| 140 | 1   | 800289     | TANK                   | FUEL TANK             |
| 141 | 1   | 800290     | FILTER                 | FILTER                |
| 142 | 1   | 800291     | LÅG                    | CAP                   |
| 143 | 1   | 800292     | BRÆNDSTOF INDIKATOR    | FUEL INDIKATOR        |
| 144 | 1   | 800293     | BRÆNDSTOFSLANGE        | FUEL HOSE             |
| 145 | 2   | 800294     | KLEMME                 | CLIP                  |
| 146 | 1   | 800295     | BRÆNDSTOFHANE          | FUEL COCK             |
| 147 | 4   | 800296     | GUMMI OPHÆNG           | RUBBER ABSORBER       |
| 148 | 1   | 800297     | MØTRIK M14             | NUT M14               |
| 149 | 1   | 800298     | SKIVE                  | WASHER                |
| 150 | 1   | 800299     | STARTERTRISSE          | STARTER PULLEY        |
| 151 | 1   | 800300     | SVINGHJUL              | FLYWHEEL              |
| 152 | 1   | 800301     | DOWEL PIN              | DOWEL PIN             |
| 153 | 1   | 800302     | BLÆSEHJUL              | FAN                   |